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2024 GRPA Class A Track and Field Championships - 4/26/2024 to 4/27/2024
Morrow High School

Class A - Records

Boys 6-8 4x100 Meter Relay
Girls 6-8 4x100 Meter Relay

Boys 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay
Girls 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay
Boys 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay

Girls 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay
Boys 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay
Girls 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay
Boys 9-10 1600 Meter Run
Girls 9-10 1600 Meter Run
Boys 11-12 1600 Meter Run
Girls 11-12 1600 Meter Run
Boys 13-14 1600 Meter Run
Girls 13-14 1600 Meter Run
Boys 6-8 50 Meter Dash
Girls 6-8 50 Meter Dash
Boys 9-10 50 Meter Dash
Girls 9-10 50 Meter Dash
Boys 6-8 400 Meter Dash
Girls 6-8 400 Meter Dash
Boys 9-10 400 Meter Dash
Girls 9-10 400 Meter Dash
Boys 11-12 400 Meter Dash
Girls 11-12 400 Meter Dash
Boys 13-14 400 Meter Dash
Girls 13-14 400 Meter Dash
Boys 6-8 100 Meter Dash
Girls 6-8 100 Meter Dash
Boys 9-10 100 Meter Dash
Girls 9-10 100 Meter Dash
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Dash
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Dash
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Dash
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Dash
Boys 6-8 200 Meter Dash
Girls 6-8 200 Meter Dash
Boys 9-10 200 Meter Dash
Girls 9-10 200 Meter Dash
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Dash
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Dash
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Dash
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash
Boys 6-8 800 Meter Run
Girls 6-8 800 Meter Run
Boys 9-10 800 Meter Run
Girls 9-10 800 Meter Run
Boys 11-12 800 Meter Run
Girls 11-12 800 Meter Run
Boys 13-14 800 Meter Run
Girls 13-14 800 Meter Run
Boys 9-10 4x400 Meter Relay

Girls 9-10 4x400 Meter Relay
Boys 11-12 4x400 Meter Relay

1:01.32
1:04.40

53.30
55.96
50.00

52.11
45.56
49.67
5:22.53
5:33.79
5:12.40
5:22.67
4:43.43
5:13.00
7.68
8.21
7.10
7.08
1:12.17
1:13.56
59.40
1:03.09
54.86
58.45
51.16
57.28
14.20
15.24
12.99
13.03
11.89
12.53
11.13
11.82
31.27
31.72
26.66
26.22
24.30
25.40
22.81
24.65
2:52.49
2:54.33
2:25.65
2:30.71
2:15.29
2:24.18
2:04.34
2:18.25
4:24.25

4:39.72
4:05.91

4/26/2024
4/26/2024

2016
2010
5/3/2019

2012
2009
2003
2013
1996
2011
1998
1984
1994
4/26/2024
4/27/2024
2001
2011
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
5/4/2019
2006
5/3/2019
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
2016
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
2001
2010
5/3/2019
2011
2011
2005
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
2012
2010
2015
2012
5/3/2019
2015
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
5/4/2019
1996
2011
2006
4/27/2024
2004
5/4/2019

2016
5/4/2019

City of South Fulton - City of Sout
DeKalb County RPCA - DeKalb Count
C Flynn, V Reeves-Green, C Alexander, D Callaway
City of Atlanta
City of Atlanta
DeKalb County - DeKalb Count
A Davis, B Walker, M White, R Smith
City of Atlanta
City of Atlanta
Marietta
Amir Dayal - Dougals County
Saidah Fishenden - Dekalb County
Jallah Galima - Rockdale County
Saidah Fishenden - Dekalb County
Travis Grindstaff - Cherokee County
Ashley LaBudde - Smyrna
Jaden Sanders - Team Savannah
Avery Watts - City of Sout
Brandon Trawick - Savannah
Hannah Jackson - Cobb County
Brice Coleman - City of Sout
Chace Alexander - DeKalb Count
Grant Reynolds - DeKalb Count
Ariel Pryor - Macon
Sidi Njie - City of Sout
Anaya Fraser - Peak Perform
Devin Clark - Cobb Pal
Amara Nwajagu - Fayette County
Tayden Jackson - DeKalb Count
Kamiley Hooks - City Of Atla
Steohen Hill - Dekalb County
Tia Jones - Cobb County
Keshawn Watkins - Peak Perform
Tia Jones - Cobb County
Joshua Poole - City of Atlanta
Takeia Pinkney - City of Atlanta
Austin Parks - College Park
Victoria Reeves-Green - DeKalb Count
Tyler Mapson - City of Atlanta
Chala Carey - Camden County
Tyler Mapson - Fulton County
Tia Jones - Cobb County
Quindarius Warren - City of Atla
SarQuane Ridgely - Cobb County
David Dearlove - The Heat Tra
Chace Alexander - DeKalb Count
Grant Reynolds - DeKalb Count
Saidah Fishenden - Dekalb County
Jallah Galimah - Rockdale County
Nyna Cutler - Cobb County
Ajani Richardson - Liberty County R
Emily Reese - Dekalb County
DeKalb County - DeKalb Count
A Scott, G Reynolds, J Christie, K Rembert
Cobb County
Cobb Cty-Peak PerformanceSouth - Peak Perform
C Curry, R Robson, K Watkins, D Marshall
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2024 GRPA Class A Track and Field Championships - 4/26/2024 to 4/27/2024

Morrow High School
Class A - Records
54 Girls 11-12 4x400 Meter Relay 4:15.46 2006 Cobb County
55 Boys 13-14 4x400 Meter Relay 3:40.10 2010 Fulton County
56 Girls 13-14 4x400 Meter Relay 4:00.78 2016 Fulton County
57 Girls 6-8 Softball Throw Softball Thr 65-03  4/27/2024  Autumn Morris - DeKalb Count
58 Boys 6-8 Softball Throw Softball Thr 92-11 4/27/2024  Terrance Nelson - Hiram Elite
59 Girls 9-10 Softball Throw Softball Thr 125-11  4/30/2022  Skylar English - Cobb Cty
60 Boys 9-10 Softball Throw Softball Thr 167-08 1982 Keith Legree - Statesboro
61 Girls 11-12 Softball Throw Softball Thr 165-07 2010 Jasmine Robinson - Augusta
62 Boys 11-12 Softball Throw Softball Thr 205-06 1984 Keith Legree - Statesboro
63 Girls 13-14 Softball Throw Softball Thr 179-03 1985 Emily Chambers - Heard County
64 Boys 13-14 Softball Throw Softball Thr 267-01 1990 Jerome Mobley - Statesboro
65 Girls 6-8 Triple Jump Standing Lon 6-01 4/27/2024  Savannah Pennamon - Warner Robin
66 Boys 6-8 Triple Jump Standing Lon 6-09 4/27/2024  Colton Patterson - Sandy Spring
67 Girls 9-10 Triple Jump Standing Lon 7-05 4/27/2024  Raelyn Thomas - Peak Perform
68 Boys 9-10 Triple Jump Standing Lon 8-04 2017 Sidi Njie - Sandtown
69 Girls 11-12 Triple Jump Standing Lon 8-00 1991 T. Parks & D. Pinion - Richmond/Dekalb County
70 Boys 11-12 Triple Jump Standing Lon 8-09.50  4/27/2024  Josiah Triplett - Liberty County R
71 Girls 13-14 Triple Jump Standing Lon 8-07 4/27/2024  London Woods - DeKalb Count
72 Boys 13-14 Triple Jump Standing Lon 10-03.50 1991 Demtric Hardge - Madison
73 Girls 6-8 Long Jump 10-08.50 4/27/2024  Ma'Loni Lindley - West Georgia
74 Boys 6-8 Long Jump 11-10  4/27/2024  Cian Gary - Sirius Athle
75 Girls 9-10 Long Jump 14-11 2015 Morgan Campbell - Douglas County
76 Boys 9-10 Long Jump 15-10.50 2001 Stephen Hill - Dekalb County
77 Girls 11-12 Long Jump 18-00 4/30/2022  Justice Baxter - College Park
78 Boys 11-12 Long Jump 18-08 1978 Otis Harris - Newnan
79 Girls 13-14 Long Jump 18-00  5/4/2019  Grace Smith - Smyrna Elite
80 Boys 13-14 Long Jump 20-03 1993 Codi Coverson - East Point
81 Girls 9-10 Shot Put 28-04 1978 Sandra Nelson - Liberty County
82 Boys 9-10 Shot Put 33-08 1978 Steve Gillis - Vidalia
83 Girls 11-12 Shot Put 39-08 1978 Julie Burroughs - East Point
84 Boys 11-12 Shot Put 45-07.75 1976 Joey Bagley - Dalton County
85 Girls 13-14 Shot Put 43-10 2008 Jada Stokes - Savannah
86 Boys 13-14 Shot Put 55-02 2000 Jared Spaulding - Cobb County
87 Girls 9-10 High Jump 5-00 1990 Marianne Mulkey - Cobb County
88 Boys 9-10 High Jump 4-08 T. Foster/R/ Young/S Perrenn - Vidalia/Carrollton
89 Girls 11-12 High Jump 5-00 Patsy Cooper/Danielle Santos - Bartow/Cobb
90 Boys 11-12 High Jump 5-05 1979 Craig Musselwhite - Carrollton
91 Girls 13-14 High Jump 5-04 2016 Rikaiya Conyers - Douglas County
92 Boys 13-14 High Jump 5-09.75 2000 Austin Klinefelter - Cobb County
93 Girls 11-12 Javelin Throw 96-07 2017 Jayla Battle - Douglas County
94 Boys 11-12 Javelin Throw 117-05  4/27/2024  Sean-Preston Foster - Cobb Pal
95 Girls 13-14 Javelin Throw 84-03  5/4/2019  Jayla Battle - Douglas County
96 Boys 13-14 Javelin Throw 105-09  4/27/2024  Jayden Sumbry - DeKalb Count
97 Girls 11-12 Discus Throw 62-08.50 4/27/2024  Armani Hatcher - Albany
98 Boys 11-12 Discus Throw 75-08  4/27/2024  Caleb Banks - DeKalb Count
99 Girls 13-14 Discus Throw 85-11 4/27/2024  Kennedy Cason - City of Sout
100 Boys 13-14 Discus Throw 111-01 2018 Michael Cruise - Dekalb County
103 Girls 11-12 3200 Meter Run 12:39.77  4/27/2024  Elaina Perez - Fayette Bolt
104 Boys 11-12 3200 Meter Run 11:25.56  4/27/2024  Isaac Ramsey - Sirius Athle
105 Girls 13-14 3200 Meter Run 13:05.68  4/30/2022  Elizabeth Cole - Hiram Elite
106 Boys 13-14 3200 Meter Run 10:45.33  4/27/2024  Jace Dunn - Sirius Athle
107 Girls 6-8 Javelin Throw 33-06 4/27/2024  Tatum Lacey - DeKalb Count
108 Boys 6-8 Javelin Throw 43-04 4/27/2024  Maurice Rhodes - DeKalb Count
109 Girls 9-10 Javelin Throw 107-00  4/27/2024  Jordyn Hampton - Throw 2 Win
110 Boys 9-10 Javelin Throw 76-00 4/27/2024  Jamal Emmanuel - Allatoona Jr
111 Girls 6-8 4x400 Meter Relay 5:24.46 4/27/2024  DeKalb County RPCA - DeKalb Count

C Flynn, V Reeves-Green, S Rembert, C Alexander
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2024 GRPA Class A Track and Field Championships - 4/26/2024 to 4/27/2024
Morrow High School

Class A - Records

112 Boys 6-8 4x400 Meter Relay 5:32.14  4/27/2024  DeKalb County RPCA - DeKalb Count
B Martin, I Adams, M Hicks, T Jackson



